

Flash Alert 2019-103 | June 19, 2019

Flash Alert - View All | Malaysia Flash Alerts | Flash Alerts by Topic | GMS Flash Alert Home | Update Your Subscription

<u>Malaysia – New "e-CP39" System Introduced from</u> <u>July for MTD Data Submission</u>

Effective 1 July 2019, the manual Form CP39 ("Statement of Tax Deduction by an Employer") will no longer be accepted by the Malaysian Inland Revenue Board ("MIRB"). Instead, the new "e-CP39" will be instituted. E-CP39 presents a method for employers to submit their employees' Monthly Tax Deduction ("MTD") data online. Further, the MIRB no longer accepts cheque payments over the counter.

WHY THIS MATTERS

Starting 1 July 2019, it will be compulsory for an employer to use e-CP39 to submit its employees' data online to the MIRB when making MTD payments. For companies that do not use payroll software systems and have been submitting manual Form CP39 to the MIRB, the MTD data and amount would have to be transferred to the e-Form CP39 in the MIRB's system in order to proceed with the submission of the form online. Given the change this means to companies' policies and procedures, this may add to the amount of time and administrative effort required of employers to transfer employees' data to e-CP39 in the MIRB's system and submit the relevant information – using this new method – to the MIRB. The new rule would not affect companies that are currently using their own in-house payroll systems to calculate MTD as the employees' data would have been submitted to the MIRB online.

Companies that have been submitting manual Form CP39 need to take note of this change as the MIRB will reject submissions made under the pre-1 July 2019 practice. Late submissions that result in late payment of the MTD may lead to penalties being imposed.

Read more...

COUNTRY CONTACTS

For additional information or assistance, please contact your local GMS or People Services professional or one of the following professionals with the KPMG International member firm in Malaysia:



Y P Long Tel. + 60 (3) 77217018 venpinglong@kpmg.com.my



Fong Chooi Lian Tel. + 60 (3) 77217263 chooilianfong@kpmg.com.my



Wee Chong Eng Tel. + 60 (3) 77217262 chongengwee@kpmg.com.my

The information contained in this newsletter was submitted by the KPMG International member firm in Malaysia.

© 2019 KPMG Tax Services Sdn Bhd., a company incorporated under the Malaysian Companies Act, 1965 and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved.

Privacy | Legal

You have received this message from KPMG LLP. If you wish to unsubscribe from Flash Alerts, please click here. If you wish to unsubscribe from all KPMG communications, please click here.

KPMG LLP, 1801 K Street, NW, Suite 12000, Washington, DC 20006

© 2019 KPMG LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership and the U.S. member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. All rights reserved. 32647WDC

The KPMG logo and name are trademarks of KPMG International. KPMG International is a Swiss cooperative that serves as a coordinating entity for a network of independent member firms. KPMG International provides no audit or other client services. Such services are provided solely by member firms in their respective geographic areas. KPMG International and its member firms are legally distinct and separate entities. They are not and nothing contained herein shall be construed to place these entities in the relationship of parents, subsidiaries, agents, partners, or joint venturers. No member firm has any authority (actual, apparent, implied or otherwise) to obligate or bind KPMG International or any member firm in any manner whatsoever. The information contained in herein is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavor to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act on such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.

kpmq.com/socialmedia







